# KidFirst Christian Preschool Tuition Schedule 2024-2025 School Year

All fees listed below are based on a monthly fee. Fees do not change based on the number of school days in the month. The full monthly fee will be charged September through May. August fee will be 50% of the fees below. Fees are for the regular program hours. Extended sessions are additional fees.

Parents have the option to have accounts invoiced on the 1st, 15th, or 20th of each month. Discounted options are also available by paying by the semester or the year in full.

#### **Registration Fee**

\$60 per child due at the time of registration. This deposit is non-refundable.

## Two days A Week (Tuesdays and Thursdays)

Preschool child (ages 3-PreK) \$190

Walker/Toddler Child (0-35 months) \$215

Families with more than one child attending will receive a \$25 per month discount for the 2nd, 3rd, and 4th child.

Fees based upon ages as of September 1, 2024

## One days A Week (Tuesdays OR Thursdays)

Preschool child (ages 3-PreK) \$115

Walker/Toddler Child (0-35 months) \$130

Families with more than one child attending will receive a \$15 per month discount for the 2nd, 3rd, and 4th child.

Fees based upon ages as of September 1, 2024

### Extended Sessions Fees (Enrollment in session gives child unlimited use)

Enrollment in Both Early and Late Care \$50 per month

Enrollment in Early Care only \$30 per month

Enrollment in Late Care only \$30 per month

Single use Extended Care—early or late \$10 per day (Child not enrolled)

Drop in Fees are \$40 per day per child and are due on the day of use.